Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05240305 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E54C4-R0 District:05

Counties: LAKE, ORANGE

Road Name: Miscellaneous Concrete Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42795717258(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/05/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: 07/01/24

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
Proposal Budget Estimate: $400,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E54C4

Financial Project No.: 427957-1-72-58
Fiscal Year: 2024

Counties: Lake, Orange

Calendar Days: 365

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a Budget Estimate of $400,000.00. This Contract includes an option
for renewal(s). The Contract will be awarded at the Budget Estimate amount.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of miscellaneous concrete repair, including sidewalks, inlet tops, and mitered end sections
on Department maintained rights of way, easements, and parcels in Lake County and parts of Orange County on an as-needed
basis.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each item to be bid. The Departments estimated quantities are used to establish unit
prices bids which will then be used to determine the low bidder and contract award. The actual reimbursement to the Contractor
will be based on the unit price of the actual amount of work authorized completed and approved by the Engineer.
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Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E54C4-R0
Description

Section 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)

0110- 4-10
0425- 15-41
0425- 15- 51
0430-982-125
0430-991- 1
0520- 1- 7
0520- 1-10
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2
E524- 1- 1
E524- 2- 1

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET

INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD
MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR

CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT REPAIR

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

SY
EA
EA
EA
CY
LF
LF
SY
SY
SF
SY
CcY
CY

Quantity

120.000
11.000
5.000
25.000
75.000
400.000
1,200.000
2,700.000
705.000
100.000
150.000
85.000
85.000
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