Florida Department of Transportation **Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E54C4-R0 District:05 Letting: 05240305

Counties: LAKE, ORANGE

Road Name: Miscellaneous Concrete Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Federal Aid No: N/A Project(s): 42795717258(*)

0.000 Miles Total Roadway Length: Contract Days: 365 Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/05/24 0.000 Miles Total Proposal Length: Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: 07/01/24

Aguis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$400,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E54C4

Financial Project No.: 427957-1-72-58

Fiscal Year: 2024 Counties: Lake, Orange Calendar Days: 365

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a Budget Estimate of \$400,000.00. This Contract includes an option for renewal(s). The Contract will be awarded at the Budget Estimate amount.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of miscellaneous concrete repair, including sidewalks, inlet tops, and mitered end sections on Department maintained rights of way, easements, and parcels in Lake County and parts of Orange County on an as-needed

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each item to be bid. The Departments estimated quantities are used to establish unit prices bids which will then be used to determine the low bidder and contract award. The actual reimbursement to the Contractor will be based on the unit price of the actual amount of work authorized completed and approved by the Engineer.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 005 Proposal: E54C4-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 CONCRET	E REPAIR (CY)		
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	120.000
	0425- 15- 41	INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET	EA	11.000
	0425- 15- 51	INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET	EA	5.000
	0430-982-125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD	EA	25.000
	0430-991- 1	MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	CY	75.000
	0520- 1- 7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	400.000
	0520- 1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	1,200.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	2,700.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	705.000
	0527- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	100.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	150.000
	E524- 1- 1	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR	CY	85.000
	E524- 2- 1	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT REPAIR	CY	85.000